Pattern of Shareholding

As at December 31, 2024
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315,618
243,976
485,390
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1,755,873
1,885,555
4,410,322

241,045,141

255,493,792



Pattern of Shareholding

Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties
NIT and ICP

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children
Executives

Banks, Development Finance Institutions, Non-Banking

Finance Institutions, Insurance companies, Modaraba and Mutual Funds

Individuals
Others

Categories of Shareholders

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor children
Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties

Investment Companies
Modarabas & Mutual Funds
Insurance Companies
Banks, Development and other Financial
Institutions
Individuals
Others
Total

Associated Companies, Undertakings and Related Parties

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited
Rothmans International

NIT and ICP (name wise details)
National Bank of Pakistan

Directors, CEO and their spouse and minor
children (name wise details)

Zafar Mahmood

Syed Ali Akbar

Syed Asad Ali Shah

Syed Muhammad Ali Abrar

Woael Sabra

Nasir Mahmood Khan Khosa

Faisal Saif

Asif Jooma

Mohammad Riaz

Lt. Gen. Najib Ullah Khan (R)

Belinda Ross

Gary Tarrant

Shareholders holding 10% or more voting interest

British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited

No. of Shares

241,843,423
515
9,565
709
5,830,745
2,555,469
5,253,366
~ 255,493792
Number Shares Held %
12 9,565 0.0
2 241,843,423 94.7
1 515 0.0
12 2,402,227 0.9
4 805,472 0.3
9 2,623,046 1.0
3,339 2,556,178 1.0
61 5,253,366 21
3,440 255,493,792 100.0

No. of Shares

241,045,141
798,282
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